

TRANSPORTATION MASTER PLAN

CLASS ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT NOTICE OF STUDY COMPLETION

The Study

The Town of Halton Hills has completed a Transportation Master Plan (TMP) Study to provide the strategies, policies and tools required to meet the Town's transportation needs safely, effectively and cost efficiently. This project has been conducted in accordance with the requirements of the Municipal Class Environmental Assessment (Class EA) process and has satisfied the requirements of the first two phases of the Class EA process. The purpose of the plan was to develop an integrated transportation plan and associated strategies that consider all modes of travel to meet road network challenges to the year 2031.

The TMP report documents the existing conditions in the study area, the identified growth and the forecasted transportation improvements needed to support this growth. The existing conditions were presented at the first Public Information Centre (PIC) in February 2011, and the recommendations were presented at the second PIC in June 2011. The preferred recommendations were updated as a result of input received from the public, key stakeholders and agencies throughout the study.

Overall, the Master Plan recommends improving roadway infrastructure during the next 20 years, as well as, road jurisdiction and road classification changes. The preferred solution also includes recommendations to address identified operational issues. Based on the Class EA process followed, all recommended projects identified in the Master Plan will be completed in subsequent studies, as per the Municipal Class EA process as either Schedule B or Schedule C projects, requiring additional public consultation and development of design options.

The TMP is closely aligned with other Town and Regional transportation-related studies, including the Town and Region Official Plans, the Regional TMP, as well as, the Green Plan and Cycling Master Plan. The Plan was approved by Town Council on January 9, 2012. The plan will be used to guide development of the Town's transportation system, including roads, trails and sidewalks.

The TMP is available for public viewing at the Town of Halton Hills Civic Centre, located at 1 Halton Hills Drive, Halton Hills, ON, Monday - Friday: 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., and on the project website at: www.haltonhills.ca/tmp. The document will be available for review for 30 days. Please provide all written comments to the Town of Halton Hills by February 15, 2012. After this date, the report will remain available on the project website. Any questions about the TMP should be directed to:

Ted Drewlo, P. Eng.

Manager of Engineering Services Town of Halton Hills 1 Halton Hills Drive Halton Hills, ON L7G 5G2 Tel: 905-873-2601 ext. 2313 Fax: 905-873-3036

Email: tedd@haltonhills.ca

Information will be collected in accordance with the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. With the exception of personal information, all comments will become part of the public record. Additional information related to the study and consultation process may be obtained through the study website: www.haltonhills. ca/tmp.

This Notice issued on January 12, 2012.

Nominate now for business awards

Halton Hills Chamber of Commerce is seeking nominations for its annual Business Achievement Awards.

The awards recognize the outstanding achievements made by local businesses and their employees. Companies are allowed to nominate themselves.

Nominations are currently being accepted for the following categories:

Entrepreneur of the Year

The recipient of this award exhibits excellence in starting and operating their own business, which has been established for 1-3 years, with 10 or less employees. In addition the Entrepreneur of the Year is recognized for displaying good business ethics, providing superior customer service and demonstrating innovation and creativity in operating their

Green Award (formerly Civic Pride)

The recipient of the Halton Hills Green Award will be recognized for environmental preservation through their conservation efforts in the following areas: energy, water, waste, green procurement and protection of natural heritage. They will also be recognized for any community work that nurtures the ethic of social responsibility.

Employee of the Year

The Employee of the Year is a highly valued individual who has made a significant impact, contributing to the excellence of their company through exceptional customer service.

Business of the Year

The long-standing Business of the Year Award is presented to a business that has made a significant social and economic contribution to the community and displays good business ethics and excels in customer service.

To be selected, the nominee has to meet or excel in the qualifications required in the category for which they were nominated and be members in good standing of Halton Hills Chamber of Commerce.

Nominations will be accepted from any individuals or businesses operating in Halton Hills and are to be made in writing (preferably typed) and submitted no later than noon Friday, February 3, to Halton Hills Chamber of Commerce, 328 Guelph St., Halton Hills, Ontario, L7G 4B5; email: sue@haltonhillschamber.on.ca. Nominations must include the name, address, telephone numbers of both the nominee and the nominator and a summary of achievements for which the company or individual is being nominated. The selection committee may contact the nominator or nominee for clarifications or additional information.

The award recipients will be chosen from nomination submissions of any business operating in Halton Hills or an employee of a Halton Hills business establishment. (In order for previous nominations to qualify, the nominator must contact the Chamber office, or re-submit the nomination).



FC Milton United 04

Your Non-Profit Community Organization A Member of the PHSA and Sanctioned by the OSA

INDOOR SOCCER ON TURF

(held at the Milton Soccer Centre at 821 Main Street East - across the Superstore Plaza)



ADULTS & YOUTH LEAGUES SKILLS DEVELOPMENT STARTS JANUARY - 16 WEEKS

NEW: Bocce & Lawn Bowling Leagues

NEW: Soccer Mom Fitness Bootcamp





www.miltonsoccer.com